Courthouse Shadows MPUD (PL20180003659) Activity Center #16

Exhibit II Disclosure of Interest Information

II. Disclosure of Interest Information:

D. If the property is in the name of a **GENERAL** or **LIMITED PARTNERSHIP**, list the name of the general and/or limited partners.

Name and Address

Percentage of Ownership

KRG Courthouse Shadows LLC

100%

30 S. Meridian St, Suite 100, Indianapolis, IN 46204

Sole Member: KRG Courthouse Shadows I LLC

30 S. Meridian St, Suite 100, Indianapolis, IN 46204

KRG Courthouse Shadows 1, LLC is a wholly owned

subsidiary of Kite Realty Group, L.P., the General Partner of which is Kite Realty Group Trust, a **publicly traded company**.

<u>Officers</u>		Percentage of Stock
•	John A. Kite- Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer	N/A
•	Thomas K. McGowan- President and Chief Operating Officer	N/A
•	Scott E. Murray- Executive Vice President	N/A
•	Mark S. Jenkins-Senior Vice President	N/A
•	Rick S. Lally-Senior Vice President-Construct	tion N/A
•	Randy Burke-Director-Construction	N/A



Courthouse Shadows MPUD (PL20180003659) Activity Center #16

Exhibit II Disclosure of Interest Information

E. If there is a **CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE**, with an individual or individuals, a Corporation, Trustee, or a Partnership, list the names of the contract purchasers below, including the officers, stockholders, beneficiaries, or partners.

Name and Address	Percentage of Ownership
Johnson Development Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 3524, Spartanburg, SC 29304	100%
Officers	Percentage of Stock
George D, Jr., Chairman/Director 100 Dunbar Street, Suite 400, Spartanburg, SC 293	306
Dan C. Breeden, Jr., Director/Secretary/Treasurer 100 Dunbar Street, Suite 400, Spartanburg, SC 293	
George D. Johnson, III, CEO 100 Dunbar Street, Suite 400, Spartanburg, SC 293	306
William Spry, CFO 100 Dunbar Street, Suite 400, Spartanburg, SC 293	306
Thomas Messervy, President – Multifamily Division PO Box 3524, Spartanburg SC 20304	
George Dean Johnson, Jr. 2009, Shareholder Revocable Trust dated April 10, 2009 100 Dunbar Street, Suite 400, Spartanburg, SC 293	33 1/3% 306
Revocable Trust of George Dean Johnson, III U/A dated January 23, 2017 100 Dunbar Street, Suite 400, Spartanburg, SC 293	33 1/3%
Susanna Presnell Johnson Trust under agreement dated October 9, 1987 100 Dunbar Street, Suite 400, Spartanburg, SC 293	33 1/3%

g. Date subject property acquired <u>07/2006</u>

Date of Contract: 8/27/18

